

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.294 OF 2012
with
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.289 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.294 OF 2012

Mohd.Sabir Mohd.Shakil
versus
The State of Maharashtra

...Applicant.

...Respondent

Mr.Ram Pawde, for Applicant.

Mrs.A.A.Mane, APP for State.

CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : 12th September, 2012

P.C. :

The accused-revision applicant is convicted for an offence under Section 279, 304A of IPC, directing to undergo sentence of six months and to pay fine of Rs.500/-. He has not yet surrendered.

Stand over, as prayed, to 27th September,2012.

(K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.)