

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVN. APPLICATION NO. 294 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 289 OF 2012**

Mohd. Sabir Mohd. Shakil. ... Applicant.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondent.

Mr. Ram Pawde for the Applicant.
Ms. A.A. Mane, APP for the State.

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : 28th SEPTEMBER 2012.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Revision Applicant called absent. Same position in the morning.

2. Learned APP submits that report is received from Senior P.I., V.P. Road Police Station that the Revision Applicant Mohd. Sabir Mohd. Shakil has surrendered before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 4th Court, Girgaon, Mumbai on 26th September 2012.

3. Later on, at the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 3rd October 2012.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.)

