

acd

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.294 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.289 OF 2012
(for Bail)
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.294 OF 2012**

Mohd. Sabir Mohd. Shakil ..Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondent.

Mr. Ram Pawde, for the Applicant.
Mrs. A.A. Mane, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM: K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2012.

P.C.:

1. Heard Shri Pawde, learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Accused-Applicant has surrendered on 26.9.2012, conformed by the learned A.P.P. He was on bail throughout and did not misuse the same. The conviction was for an offence u/s 279, 304(A) of I.P.C. and

directed to undergo imprisonment for 6 months and to pay fine of Rs.500/-, in default to suffer further SI for 3 years. Learned Counsel for the Revision Applicant states that the fine amount is deposited.

3. Considering the above facts, the Applicant be released on the same term and by furnishing a fresh P.R. Bond. Appln.for bail allowed.
4. Call for Records and Proceedings.
5. Keep the Revision-Application on 22nd November, 2012.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.)