

sg

59.rev294-12.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.294 of 2012

Mohd Sabir Mohd Shakil ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

None for the applicant.

Ms Anagha A Deshmukh, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 7 April 2026.

P.C.:

. Await R & P.

2. Stand over to **27 April 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)